Payables (1,455,986) (1 ,455,986)

(1,455,986) (1,455,986)

Net financial assets
(liabilities) 10,974,237 62,119,180 (882,772) 72,210,645

30 September 2012 Floating Fixed Non- Total
interest interest interest

rate rate Bearing

Financial Assets $ $ $ $
Cash Assets 2,294,848 70,477 2,365,325
Receivables 3,111,721 79,976 3,191,697
Managed Funds 8,671,692 8,671 ,692
Short term deposits 53,507,075 53,507,075

10,966,540 56,618,796 150,453 67,735,789

Weighted average
Interest rate 1.19% 4.25%
Financial Liabilities
Payables (1 ,099,648) (1,099,648)

(1,099,648) (1 ,099,648)

Net financial assets
(liabilities) 10,966,540 56 618,796 (949, 195) 66,636,141

29

AUTOMOTIVE, FOOD, METALS, ENGINEERING,

PRINTING AND KINDRED INDUSTRIES UNION

NATIONAL COUNCIL

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2013 (Cont'd)

20. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont'd)

(e) Interest Rate Risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity Analysis

2013

Cash Assets
Receivables
Short Term Deposits

2012

Cash Assets
Receivables
Short Term Deposits

(f) Other Price Risks

Carrying
Amount

$
2,244,451
3,516,908

58,602,272

Carrying
Amount

$
2,365,325
3,111,721

53,507,075

+1.00% -1.00%
(100 basis points) (100 basis points)

Profit Loss
$ $

22,445 (22,445)
35,169 (35, 169)

586,023 (586,023)

+1.00% -1.00%
(100 basis points) (100 basis points)

Profit Loss
$ $

23,653 (23,653)
31,117 (31,117)

535,071 (535,071)

The National Council invests surplus cash in managed funds, and in doing so it exposes itself

to the fluctuations in price that are inherent in such a market. The National Council

manages other price risks by monitoring the allocations made by the funds. The National
Council's exposure to equity price risk is as follows:

Sensitivity Analysis- Managed Funds (external)

2013 2012 2013 2012

Fund Allocation (%): Fund Allocation ($):

Domestic Shares 34.92% 34.92% Domestic Shares 3,061,088 3,028,155

International Shares 10.12% 10.12% International Shares 887,120 877,575

Domestic Listed Property 7.83% 7.83% Domestic Listed Property 686,378 678,993